FILE ORIGINAL ONLY PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK 1. OTC/OCC OPERATOR NUMBER 18082

### OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION JIM THORPE BUILDING P.O. BOX 52000

BATCH NUMBER (OCC USE ONLY) 02217204

2. API NUMBER (349-24601	1	OKLAHOMA CITY, OF (RULE 165:10							
		•	•	<del></del> -			,		
3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO:  RECOMPLETE  ATTACHOOD	(CHECK ON REENTER OF 1002-A IF RECOMP	DEEPEN AMEND - REAS	SON		6. LOCATE	MELL AND O	u ITI INE		
4. TYPE OF DRILLING OPERATION >>		FE: If directional or horizontal, see reverse	side for bottom hole locat	ion)	LEASE OR S				
	DIRECTIONAL		<u> </u>						
DE X OILIGAS	ECTION	DISPOSAL WATER SUPP	LY	2310		5280		_	
5. WELL LOCATION:	1.77.22			,			·		
SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP IN	RANGE LE	Garvin		1650					
SPOT LOCATION: SW	1/4 SW 1/4	FEET FROM QUARTER from SOUTH LINE SECTION LINES:	660 WEST LINE	990					
7. Well will be 660	feet from near	st unit or property boundary.		330					Û
8. LEASE NAME: Wildhorse		WELL NUMBE #1	R:	2310	come	lin.			N
9. NAME OF OPERATOR:	Tna			1650					,
Bays Exploration,		405-235-2297		990		3		<del>                                     </del>	
101 Park Ave., Ste	900			330				+	
Oklahoma City,  10. SURFACE OWNER (ONE ONLY, ATTACH)	WEST SOR ADDITIONAL CHAR	OK	73102	1	لحجعليحا	_ الأحد	يليا		
W.E. Dulaney	SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL OWN			> 88	1980	<i>k</i> 8	1320	*	
Route 1, Box 20		PHONE (AC/NUMBER)		14. Is well locate	d on lands under Y	lederal jurisdicti ** N	on?		
Wynnewood		STATE ZIP CODE 73098	3	12 Will a water v Will surfa	vell be drilled? ce water be used?	· ▽	Å X	N	SEC
14. LIST TARGET FORMATIONS AND	DEPTHS OF EACH B			13. DATE OPER	ATION TO BEGI	*ASA	D.	~	<u>w</u> :1d
1)110-1-1-1		6) 7		L	n - n 0		X		
1)Hoxbar - 1500	405 H		ide - 9920		202 P			ACCTL MANAGE	Hors
2) Deese - 5000	404 DE		sh - 10,760		302 M				
3)Sycamore - 8550	352 S	CMR 8) 0il (	reek - 11,2	20 2	2020	LCK			1
<sup>4)</sup> Hunton - 8890	269 H	NTN 9) Joins	s <b>-</b> 11,390		3027	ONS			<u>.</u> L 3
<sup>5)</sup> Viola - 9390	2021	/IOL 10) Arbu	ckle - 11,5	90	169 A	BCK			# - RANGE
15. SPACING ORDER NUMBER(S) AN		<del>9274</del> - 160 acres							
16. PENDING APPLICATION C.D. NO.			ASED DENSITY ORDER NO.	1	<del></del>				
19. TOTAL DEPTH 20. GROUND ELEV. 802	21. BASE OF TREATAI	LE WATER 22. SURFACE CASING	23. ALT CASING PROGUSED Y X N	?					
24. ALTERNATIVE CASING PROCEDURE, che	k box and fill in blank (AF	FIDAVIT REQUIRED, see reverse side, line 31.)	YAN						
A. Cement will be circulated fr  B. Cement will be circulated fr		nd surface on the production casing string. depth to depth by use of	a two stage cementing too	ol.					
25.1: PIT INFORMATION: Using more than one	pit or mud system?		ne 25.2 on top reverse side O (AIR DRILL)	.					
ATYPE OF MUD SYSTEM: B. EXPECTED MUD CHLORIDE C			2,000 ppm.	. <b></b>					
PIT #1 C: TYPE OF PIT SYSTEM:  B: IS DEPTH TO TOP OF GROUN	on-site;	off-site closed;	If off-site, specify location: Y N	·		<del></del>			
E. WITHIN 1 MILE OF MUNICIPAL	WATER WELL?	Y _ <u>x</u> N	.'	Off-Site Pit N	o				
28.1 A. CATEGORY	A? 1A) 1B	Y XN							
OCC USE ONLY BPIT LOCATION: C. Special area or field	Alluvial Plain/Ten		Other H.S.A.	Non-H.S.A. Yield >50	Fm: A	imnyn	<del>m</del>	-,	
P SOIL OF GEOMEME	RANE LINER REQUIRED	Y N 20 mil GEO	MEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED	-	Υ	·			
27. PROPOSED METHOD FOR DISPO		•							
B. Solidification of pit content	s. ,								
C. Annular Injection     D. One time land application		AIT and surface casing set 200 feet below! RES PERMIT) PERMIT NO.	pase of treatable water-bea	aring formation.	)				
E. Haul to Commercial pit fac	lity; Specify site:								
F. Hauf to Commercial soil far G. Hauf to recycling/re-use fa		ite:							
	mil liner	required	· Water and a second se						
I hereby certify I am authorized to submit this two page application prepared by me or under my supervision.									
		le herein are true, correct and co							
SIGNATURE +	// 2	NAME (Print or Type) arlos M. Gonzalez	405-2	(NUMBER)		DATE			
NOTICE: Approval is void if operations		vithin six months of the date of approval. A	n approved permit must be	nosted at the	ocation during	drilling and c	ompletion or	perations	

!5.2. PIT IN	FORMATION:																				
	A. TYPE OF MUD ST		WATER BASED		OIL BASED		GAS BASED (A	AIR DRILL)													
W 40	B. EXPECTED MUD C. TYPE OF PIT SYS			n:off-s	ito	ppm; close	average:	off-site, specify loc	ppm.												
71T #2			on-site; D WATER GREATER TH				∌u, ⊪'' Y	on-site, specity loc N	auor.								*********		•		
	E. WITHIN 1 MILE O			Y		N	<del></del> '			Off-Sit	te Pit No.										
	F. WELLHEAD PRO	TECTION ARE	A?	ΥΥ		N															_
		CATEGORY	1A 1B 2		С		Fm:				28. Lo	cate Bo	ttom ł	łole			, č.		٠,		. 1
	IT LOCATION: pecial area or field rule		in/Terrace Deposit	——Bedro	ock Aquifer	EP SCA?	Other H.S.A. Y	Non-H.S.A. N Yield >50	Í					50	280			4	ŀ	:	ı
	OIL or GEOMEMBRAN		UIRED? Y	N			LINER REQUIF	-	N	2310	T				Ϊ	T	T	Ī	1		1.
	Hole Location	SEC	TWP	RGE	COU										<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>		1		1
	irectional Hole:									1650			l					İ	l		ı
SPOT LOC		_		FEET FROM C		from SOUT	TH LINE from	m WESTLINE	1						<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	┼	ł		
	1/4 1/4 Total Depth	•	1/4 1/4 True Vertical Depth	SECTION LINE	ES:	BHI fmm L	ease, Unit, Or Pi	moerty line		990	1	- 1			1						
weasarea i	aun oop		riae roiasai sopai		-	Di 12 1701.1 D	sass, om, or r	oporty Line.	l	330						†	1	1	1		
30. Bottom	Hole Location for Hori	zontal Hole: (C	DRAINHOLES)							L							<u> </u>		Û		
ORAIN HO		TWP	RGE	cou						2310	Į	ļ	ļ		l	1	-		N	I.	1.
SPOT LOC			1/4 1/4	FEET FROM C		from SOUT	TH LINE from	n WESTLINE		1650					<del> </del>	┼──	<del> </del>	╂	ł		
Depth of De		Radius of 1		SECTION LINE	Direction			Total Length		,030	l		1			<u> </u>		1			Ī
										990	$\neg \uparrow$					1	1	1	1		l
Weasured 7	Total Depth		True Vertical Depth			End Point to	cation from leas	e, unit								<u> </u>		<u> </u>	İ		l
			<u> </u>		···	or property	line:			330	l		İ					1	1		-
DRAIN HO	LE #2: SEC	TWP	RGE	COU	NTY					L			ᆕ	<u> </u>			<del>_</del>	1 12	J	:	1
SPOT LOC				FEET FROM C		trem SOUT	TH LINE from	NEST LINE	l		860	1320	986	2846	880	320	8	2840			
Depth of De	1/4 1/4	Radius of T	1/4 1/4	SECTION LINE	ES: Direction		<del></del>	Total Length		1 H	more th	an two	draint	oles a	are pro	posed	attach	separa	ate shee	at	ł
Separ or De	eviauori	1.440.03 07	ium		Direction			Total Cengal	i		dicating					-				•	
vleasured 1	Total Depth		True Vertical Depth		•	End Point lo	cation from leas	e, unit			rection									4.	
			<u> </u>			or property I	ine:												ust be		
	AVIT FOR ALTERNAT							o this affidavit)											Directio	nal ,	1
	-	/ILL	_	etrate any l							veys a		irea to	rall di	rainnoi	ies and	i airecti	ional W	BH5.		1
	-		thdrawals from any w					WILL NOT exce	_										٠		1
	he projected depth		IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS I					nhanced recovery						MARD 1	2800 N	Classes	Rhei				1
7. 6	-		O WATER WELLS FO			_		DITIONAL SHEET						-, .,,						4.	1
Nam	e of Owner/Operator	,		ress of Owne			(ATTION )		tion (Neare							Deepe	st prodi	ucing in	terval	1	1.0
																		:	1,		
L																					
1																_1					
														,							1 *
<u> </u>	coment bond log i	e required to	be run and submitte	d from not is	ace than 10	O fact bala	w the base of	the treatable water	er bearing	form	ation to	the su	face								1 .
			feet deeper than bas											nd pre	caution	ns to b	e taken	١.			1.
																					_
	TO DRILL CHECKI			C USE ON		_		OCC USE ONL	LY .					OCC I	USE O	NLY	_			•	1
#1(;	#12 PARA	PROVED	REJECTED	1. SURET	F	<b>フ</b>		132	1610/ -ST	8	D	2	6-1	N-	16		$\neg D$	W	E/S	W	
Carl		1h	•		ONE filed.					. 0	ا ه	0					- 7		• •		
	2-87 -	<del>/''</del>			XPIRED: Dat	. <i>U</i>	-13-0	フフ	-est	, FC		S)					*, .			,	
COV	, ,		•	C. O	UTSTANDIN	G CONTEMP	T ORDER.	— <i>r</i>			I							1000			
1. 6	_	~ ^			_			510	1276	. 1	16 N		26	- 1 <i>A</i>	1-16	Ξ					
	<u>ڪ</u>	=fAL	***************************************	2. INTENT	5				1276	' / '		_				_		_		1	
								_	001	32	. 61	B	RM	Ð	26	0-14	U-1	E			
					***************************************				ST	HX	20	0	==	22:	S		2	HAS	TV.		
	_							_		<u></u>	<u>UF</u>	7 5		$\lesssim$ /	2	-1 c	' ' / ~				
		2///L		3. SPACIN	IG					<u>v</u> _	TOL.	, E	KNU	$\mathcal{V}_{L}$	/ <u>//</u>	<u>ب</u>		<u>-U</u> K	)		
	4	3/20		4. GEOLO	GY					7	2000	⁄ر ڏ	J R	CK.	V O	the	72S				. [
				A. SI	URFACE CAS	SING				-					,						
	DO NOT WRITE				1. Insufficie	nt amount, R	Requires	feet.													
		2-22-	-07				Casing Program														- 1
			•					Casing Program.												<i>i</i>	4.3
				B (1	4. Reentry I			et, only than 2500 ft (330')	current.												100
					Only		n N/Sand	from E/W lis	ne.												1
				c. s	PACED SPA				_												
				1	1. Square p	attem: 2.5,	10, 40, 160, 640		-												
							5, 20, 80, 320														
				1		OR NE/SW															
							em: 5, 20, 80, 32	20									٠.				
				D. 10	PROF TO 1 OCATION EX	971 (Y, N) CEPTION:	, 30/12											< 1.	٠.٠.		
				1	1. Surface I		different													4 1	1 .
				1	2. Bottom h																
				E. PI			Spacing/Locatio	n Exception													
		T	tent to Dril	ul 96	C.D. No.:			<del></del>													100
	00'001\$	-	82665	ирацп	H.O.M. DAT															×.	٠, .
				1 .			RENT in order N	o													-
				#oye4	Name on or Location Exc		ased Density/Po	oling													1
	SPATER: MYR		000000000	1 9- 11			Exception EXPI														1
	12\$23 249009b2		OS\19\5001 b COWW BEC		Date Order I	Expired:		····													1
	~ THE STY /	ાા ક્લોમ	ાત્મન સ્ટોલોની મો	.en∈ ( 57.12)	46	_															

PERMIT TO DRILL

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

PERMIT TO DRILL

OTC/OCC Number: 18082-0

API Number: 049-24601

Approval Date: 02/22/2007 Expiration Date: 08/22/2007

Notice of Intention To: DRILL

Type of Drilling Operation: STRAIGHT HOLE

Well Type: OIL/GAS

Well Location: Sec: 26 Twp: 01N Rge: 01E

County: GARVIN Spot Location: CSW4 SW4

Feet From: SOUTH 1/4 Section Line 660 Feet From: WEST 1/4 Section Line 660

Lease Name: WILDHORSE Well No: 1

Feet from the nearest lease line: 660
Operator Name: BAYS EXPLORATION INC

TELEPHONE: (405) 235-2297

Operator Return Address
BAYS EXPLORATION INC
101 PARK AVE SUITE 900
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

Surface Owner Address
W E DULANEY

RT 1, BOX 20

OK 73098

Operation to Begin: 00/00/0000

Fresh Water Supply Well Drilled: NO

Surface Water used to Drill: YES

Formation Codes, Names, Depths, (Permit Valid For Listed Formations Only):

TOT MAC.	TOIL COM	co, mamoo,	DOPCIED, (ICIMILE	TOTAL TOTAL	LIBUCA I OLIMACIOI		•				
(1) 40!	5HXBR	HOXBAR	_		1500	(2)	404DEESS	DEESE			5000
(3) 35:	2SCMR	SYCAMORE			8550	(4)	269HNTN	HUNTON		/LM,GROUP/	8890
(5) 20:	2VIOL	VIOLA	/LM,GI	ROUP/	9390	(6)	202BRMD	BROMIDE			9920
(7) 20:	2MCLS	MCLISH			10760	(8)	202OLCK	OIL CREEK			11220
(9) 20:	2JONS	JOINS			11390	(10)	169ABCK	ARBUCKLE	•	/SILICEOUS/	11590

Spacing Order Numbers: 519276

Special Orders:

Total Ground Surface Depth to base of Treatable Pending CD Numbers: Location Exception Orders: Increased Density Orders: Depth: Elevation Casing: Water-Bearing FM:

14000 802 160 110

PIT 1 INFORMATION:

Type of Pit System: ON-SITE

Type of Mud System:

WATER BASED

Expected Chloride Content of Pit:

Maximum 5000 PPM: Average 2000 PPM

Pit is located in a Hydrologically Sensitive Area.

Category of Pit: 1A

20 MIL GEOMEMBRANE LINER REQUIRED.

Pit Location is Alluvial Plain Deposit.

Pit Location Formation: ALUVIUM

Approved Method for disposal of Drilling Fluids:

Evaporation/Dewater and Backfilling of Reserve Pit.

20MIL LINER REQUIRED

This permit does not address the right of entry or settlement of surface damages. The duration of this permit is Six Months, except as otherwise provided by Rule 165: 10-3-1.

Rule 165: 10-3-4 (E) - The Operator shall give 24 Hours notice by telephone to the appropriate District Office of the Conservation Division as to when Surface Casing will be run.

FORM NO. 1001A

#### NOTIFICATION OF WELL SPUD

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 52000 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73152-2000 (RULE NO. 165: 10-3-2)

INSTRUCTIONS (PLEASE FOLLOW)

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK

1) This report must be completed in duplicate and mailed within fourteen (14)

at the above address.

2) State the exact date the well was spudded.

days, after spudding, to the Corporation Commission

OTC/OCC Operator Number: 18082-0

API Number: 049-24601

DATE: 02/22/2007

Date of Well Spud/Re-Entry: 3/3/07

Name of

Operator: Address:

BAYS EXPLORATION INC 101 PARK AVE STE 900

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

Phone:

(405) 235-2297

WELL LOCATION

Lease Name:

WILDHORSE

Well Number:

1

Location:

26-01N-01E CSW4 SW4 GARVIN

Surface Casing Cement by (If Job Completed)

Name:

Address:

- Highway 29

City:

State:

Zip Code: 73055

I declare that I have knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

PCN: C1170220L9

02/23/2007

1 6 ; 2007

Been hons 1

## 041-24601 OTC/OCC Operator No. 18082

#### **CEMENTING REPORT**

To Accompany Completion Report

Form 1002C Rev 1996

#### OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Oil & Gas Conservation Division Post Office Box 52000-2000 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

OAC 165:10-3-4(h)

All operators must include this form when submitting the Completion Report, (Form 1002A). The signature on this statement must be that of qualified employees of the cementing company and operator to demonstrate compliance with OAC 165:10-3-4(h). It may be advisable to take a copy of this form to location when cementing work is performed.

		TYPE OR USE BL	ACK INK ONLY	<i>,</i>						
*Field Name OCC District										
*Operator BAYS EXPLORATION					OCC/OTC Ope	rator No	082			
*Well Name/No.					County					
WILD HORSE #1					GARVIN					
*Location		Sec 26	Tv	vp 1N		Rge 1E				
Cement Casing Data	Conductor Casing	Surface Casing	Alternative Casing		mediate asing	Production String	Liner			
Cementing Date		3 3 07	·							
*Size of Drill Bit (Inches)		17 1/2								
*Estimated % wash or hole enlargement				i	1		l			
used in calculations		100		_		·				
"Size of Casing (inches O.D.)		13 3/8								
*Top of Liner (if liner used) (ft.)										
*Setting Depth of Casing (ft.)										
from ground level		198								
Type of Cement (API Class)				1	1					
In first (lead) or only slurry		Н				····				
In second slurry							-			
In third sturry										
Sacks of Cement Used			<del></del>							
in first (lead) or only slurry		211								
In second slurry										
In third slurry										
Vol of slurry pumped (Cu ft)(14.X15.)										
in first (lead) or only slurry		253								
In second slurry										
In third slurry										
Calculated Annular Height of Cement										
behind Pipe (ft)		168								
Cement left in pipe (ft)		38								
*Amount of Surface Casing Required (from Form	4000\				**************************************					
Amount of Junace Casing Required (IfOm Form	1000)		<u>ft.</u>							
*Was cement circulated to Ground Surface?	YES X	NO	*Was Cement S	Staging Tool	(DV Tool) used?	?Yes	NO-X			
*Was Cement Bond Log run? Yes No (If so, Attach Copy) *If Yes, at what depth?										

Remarks	*Remarks
CEMENTING COMPANY	OPERATOR
I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I am authorized to make this certification, that the cementing of casing in this well as shown in the report was performed by me or under my supervision, and that the cementing data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers cementing data only.	I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have knowledge of the well data and information presented in this report, and that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all well data and information presented herein.
Signature of Coppositer or Authorized Representative	Signature of Operator or Authorized Representative
Name & Title Printed or Typed	*Name & Title Printed or Typed
TROY TAYLOR SERVICE SUPERVISOR Cementing Company	STEVE Ramson, Ope MgR. "Operator "Address "Address  101 2 of Thrown S. 6 900
BJ SERVICES	Bays ExPLORD FION, INC.
Address P.O. ROX 850570	"Address"

*Name & Title Printed or Typed	
SRIVE RAMS	-1. Ope MgR
Operator	
Days ExPLORE	FION, INC.
Address	
101 Pack Thenne	e Suite 900
City	, ,
OKLAhoma (	1, Ty
	·
*Telephone (AC) Number	73002
	267
405 - 235 - 2	
March:	

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report (Form 1002A) for a producing well or a dry hole.
  - B) An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, (Form 1002A), for each cementing company used on a well.
  - C) The cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be consolidated on one form.
- 2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).
- 3. Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe to ground surface of as allowed by OAC 165:10-3-4(h).
- 4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION COMMISSION RULES.

## 0.41.-24601 otc/occ Operator No.

\*Was Cement Bond Log run?

Yes

#### CEMENTING REPORT

To Accompany Completion Report

Form 1002C Rev. 1996

#### OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Oil & Gas Conservation Division Post Office Box 52000-2000 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000 OAC 165:10-3-4(h)

All operators must include this form when submitting the Completion Report, (Form 1002A). The signature on this statement must be that of qualified employees of the cementing company and operator to demonstrate compliance with OAC 165:10-3-4(h). It may be advisable to take a copy of this form to location when cementing work is performed.

		TYPE OR US	E BLACK INK ONLY						
*Field Name				OCC Distric	t .	3			
*Operator BAYS EXPLORATION	ı			OCC/OTC (	OCC/OTC Operator No /8082				
*Well Name/No. WILDHORSE	1	County	County GARVIN						
*Location C 114 SW SW 14	12	Sec	<b>26</b>	1N	Rge	1E			
Cement Casing Data	Conductor Casing	Surface Casing	Alternative Casing	Intermediate Casing	Production String	Liner			
Cementing Date				3/10/2007					
*Size of Drill Bit (Inches)				12.25					
*Estimated % wash or hole enlargement used in calculations				20%					
*Size of Casing (inches O.D.)				9 5/8					
*Top of Liner (if liner used) (ft.) *Setting Depth of Casing (ft.)									
from ground level				2508					
Type of Cement (API Class) In first (lead) or only slurry				PREMIUM					
in second slurry				PREMIUM					
In third slurry									
Sacks of Cement Used in first (lead) or only slurry				400	:				
in second slurry				120					
in third slurry									
Vol of slurry pumped (Cu ft)(14.X15.) in first (lead) or only slurry				792					
n second slurry				142					
n third slurry									
Calculated Annular Height of Cement behind Pipe (ft)				2700					
Cement left in pipe (ft)				43					
Amount of Surface Casing Required (from Form 10	(00)		ft.						
Was cement circulated to Ground Surface?	✓ Yes	∏No	*Was Cement Staging	Tool (DV Tool) used?	Yes	✓ No			

\*If Yes, at what depth?

No (If so, Attach Copy)

Remarks CEMENT #1: 2%CC, .25 LB/SK 2%CC, .25LB/SK CELLUSEAL	CELLUSEAL.,CEMENT #2:	*Remarks
CENCATINO	COMPANY	OPERATOR
I declare under applicable Corporation am authorized to make this certification casing in this well as shown in the resorred or supervision, and that the presented on both sides of this form complete to the best of my knowledge covers cementing data only.	on Commission rule, that I ion, that the cementing of port was performed by me e cementing data and facts are true, correct and e. This certification	I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have knowledge of the well data and information presented in this report, and that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all well data and information presented herein.  Signature of Operator or Authorized Representative
Name & Title Printed or Typed		*Name & Title Printed or Typed
LARRY CARPENTER OPERATI	ONS MGR.	
CEMENTING SEI	RVICESS LLC	STEVE Famse-1, Ope Mgn  *Operator  B275 ExploRaTION, FNC.  *Address  101 Park Avenue Sutte 900  *City
809 EAST!	HWY 29	101 PARK AVENUE SUITE 900
City MARLO	ow	OKLAHOMA CITY
State	Zíp	*State *Zip
OK	75033	OK 73102
elephone (AC) Number 1-580-658	3-1465	*Telephone (AC) Number  405-235-2257
Pate March 10, 2007		405-235-2297 Date Warch 10, 2007

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report (Form 1002A) for a producing well or a dry hole.
  - B) An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, (Form 1002A), for each cementing company used on a well.
  - C) The cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be consolidated on one form.
- 2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).
- 3. Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe to ground surface or as allowed by OAC 165:10-3-4(h).
- 4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION COMMISSION RULES.

# API NO 0 4 / →24601 OTC/OCC Operator No 1 8 0 8 2

#### CEMENTING REPORT

To Accompany Completion Report

Form 1002C Rev 1996

#### OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Oil & Gas Conservation Division
Post Office Box 52000-2000
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
OAC 165.10-3-4(h)

All operators must include this form when submitting the Completion Report, (Form 1002A). The signature on this statement must be that of qualified employees of the cementing company and operator to demonstrate compliance with OAC 165.10.3.4(h). It may be advisable to take a copy of this form to location when cementing work is performed.

		TYPE OR U	SE BLACK INK ONLY	•		
*Field Name 0				OCC Distric	3	
*Operator				OCC/OTC	Operator No	082
Bays Exploratio 1					/80	082
*Well Name/No				County	Garvin	
Wildhorse # 1						
"Location O of Star Star)	<b>184</b>	Sec	26 <sub>Tv</sub>	1N	Rge	1E
Cement Casing Data	Conductor Casing	Surface Casing	Alternative Casing	Intermediate Casing	Production String	Liner
Cementing Date					4/14/2007	
*Size of Drill Bit (faches)					7 7/8	
Estimated % wash or hole enlargement used in calculations					20%	
*Size of Casing (inches O.D.)					5 1/2	
*Top of Liner (if liner used) (ft.)						
*Setting Depth of Clasing (ft ) from ground level					10584'	
Type of Cement (API Class) In first (lead) or only slurry					Premium	
in second slurry					Premium	
In third slurry						
Sacks of Cement Used In first (lead) or only slurry					50	
in second slurry					590	
In third slurry						
Vol of siurry pumped (Culft)(14 X15 ) in first (lead) or only sturry					125	
in second sluny					713.90'	
in third slurry						
Calculated Annular Height of Cement behind Pipe (ft)					4763.77	
Cement left in pipe (ft)					44'	
*Amount of Surface Casing Required (from Form 1)	000)		ft.			
*Was cement circulated to Ground Surface?	Yes	√ No	*Was Cement Stage	ing Tool (DV Tool) used?	Yes	<b>√</b> No

\*If Yes, at what depth?

No (If so, Attach Copy)

Yes

\*Was Cement Bond Log run?

lemarka		*Remarks
Cement #1: PREMIUM: 5% 60, 1/4 PPS Celluseal * (CL, 3 PPS Kolseal, 5/10 C	KCL, 3 PPS Kolseal, 5/10 CFL- Cement # 2: PREMIUM: 5% FL-160, 1/4 PPS Celluseal * nt #4: 0: 0 * Cement #5: :	-remarks
CENTUR	INC COMPANY	OPPORTOR
CEMENT	ING COMPANY	OPERATOR
declare under applicable Corporam authorized to make this certificating in this well as shown in the prunder my supervision, and that presented on both sides of this forcemplete to the best of my knowled covers cementing data only.	cation, that the cementing of e report was performed by me t the cementing data and facts rm are true, correct and	I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have knowledge of the well data and information presented in this report, and that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all well data and information presented herein.
Signature of Cementer	Shelles or Authorized Representative	Signature of Operator or Authorized Representative
lame & Title Printed or Typed		*Name & Title Printed or Typed
Greę	g Shelton	Shown Whatley Drilling Forman
	g Services LLC	Shown Whatley Drilling Forman *Operator Bays Exp. EUC.
ddress 809 i	E. Hwy. 29	-Address 101 Park Avenue Swite 900
Dity N	farlow	Olllahona City
State	Zip	*State *Zip
OK	73055	Olllahora 73102
elephone (AC) Number		*Telephone (AC) Number
580-	658-1465	405) 235- 2297
		*Date
Date		Date

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report (Form 1002A) for a producing well or a dry hole.
  - B) An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, (Form 1002A), for each cementing company used on a well.
  - C) The cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be consolidated on one form.
- 2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).
- 3. Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe to ground surface or as allowed by OAC 165:10-3-4(h).
- 4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION COMMISSION RULES.

**COMPLETION REPORT** PI NO. Rule 165:10-3-25 **OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION** 9-24601 ORIGINAL Rev. 1996 803202032 TC PROD. UNIT NO. **AMENDED** Oil & Gas Conservation Division 202 BRMD COMPLETION & TEST DATA BY PRODUCING FORMATION 9-122205 Reason Amended Post Office Box 52000-2000 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000 EASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY FORMATION OTE: Attach copy of original 1002A if recompletion or reentry **Bromide** SPACING & SPACING 160 ייי OF DRILLING OPERATIC⊁ STRAIGHT HOLE DIRECTIONAL HOLE

dire \*ional or horizontal, see reverse for bottom hole location. ORDER NUMBER 519276 HORIZONTAL HOLE CLASS: Oil, Gas, Dry, Oi <u> YTNUC</u> RGE Inj, Disp, Comm Disp SEC TWP 26 1N 1E arvin ASE NAME WELL NO. ildhorse PERFORATED ΗL INTERVALS 10318 - 26 660 FSL 660 FWL OF SW/4 C SWSW EVATION. SPUD DATE errick FI 825 802 ACID/VOLUME 25 bbls @ 7.5 % HC Ground WELL COMPLETION RLG FINISHED 5/20/2007 4/15/2007 Fracture Treated? T PROD DATE RECOMP DATE SI WOPL LOCATE WELL Fluids Amounts PERATOR NAME OTC/OCC OPERATOR NO. INITIAL TEST DATA sys Exploration, Inc. 18082 DORESS INITIAL TEST DATE 5/23/2007 11 Park Avenue, Suite 900 STATE ZIP OIL-BBL/DAY 35 OK 73102 klahoma City OMPLETION TYPE OIL OR GAS ZONES OIL-GRAVITY (API) X SINGLE ZONE FORMATIONS TOP воттом GAS-MCF/DAY 50 MULTIPLE ZONE ORDER NO. 10251 GAS-OIL RATIO CU FT/BBL Bromide TD 1428 COMMINGLED ORDER NO. Viola 9798 10251 WATER-BBL/DAY CATION EXCEPTION ORDER NO. Hunton 9459 9578 PUMPING OR FLOWING Swab CREASED DENSITY ORDER NO. 6604 8042 INITIAL SHUT-IN PRESSURE 200 Deese ENALTY CHOKE SIZE SING & CEMENT (Form 1002C must be attached) FLOW TUBING PRESSURE WEIGHT GRADE FEET PSI FILLUP SIZE ŞAX TOP inductor 20 Surface A record of the formations drilled through, and pertinent remarks are presented on the reverse. I declare that I have 13 5/8 54.5 J55 198 rface 211 Surface knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete to 9.625 40 N-80 79 the best of my knowledge and belief ermediate 520 Surface 40 J-55 2429 17 L-80/HCL80 10584 5.5 640 7520 oduction Steve Ramsey NAME (PRINT OR TYPE) SIGNATURE ıer Oklahoma City 101 Park Ave. Suite 900 OK 73102 CKER@ BRAND & TYPE **TOTAL DEPTH** 10,594 STATE

TYPE

UG@

Form 1002A

405-235-2297

PHONE NUMBER

,			
:			
İ			
i			
:			
1			

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY
FORMATION RECORD
Give formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations drilled through. Show interevals cored or drillstem tested. NAMES OF FORMAT

LEASE NAME	
Wildhorse	

WELL NO. 1

pth End Pt Location From Lease, Unit or Property Line:	oth True Vertical Depth	Measured Total Depth	drainholes and directional wells.
Direction Total Length	Radius of Turn	Depth of Deviation	Directional curveys are required for all
Feet From Quarter Section Lines   FSL FWL   FW	1/4	Spot Location 1/4	point must be located within the boundaries of the lease or spacing unit.
COUNTY	TWP RGE		Direction must be stated in degrees azimuth.  Please note the horizontal drainhole and its end
pth End Pt Location From Lease, Unit or Property Line:	oth True Vertical Depth	Measured Total Depth	If more than two drainholes are proposed, attach a separate sheet indicating the necessary information.
Direction Total Lengt		Depth of Deviation	
Feet From Quarter Section I	1/4	Spot Location 1/4	
COUNTY	WPRGE	SEC	×
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (DRAINHOLES) DRANHOLE #1	CATION FOR HORIZON	BOTTOM HOLE LO	
10512	10594 ft	100	
1/4 FWL BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:	NE 1/4 SW 1/4 oth True Vertical Depth	Sour Location Sty SW 1/4 Measured Total Depth	
COUNTY	WP RGE	SEC 26 TWP	OH) ACIES
			LANKIN SPY
ved per instructions from Ron	1002A opproved	\$ P	h+hol
Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered?	Were If yes		
Was H <sub>2</sub> S encountered? yes X no at what depths?	Was		
Was CO <sub>2</sub> encountered?yes X no at what depths?	Was		
Date Last log was run APRIL 12, 2007	Date		
were open note logs run? X yesno	vvere		
	 ] Г		
-/4-08	, -		
2) Reject Codes		10251	Bromide
2) Recommend for contempt	9798 10251	9578 9798	Sylvan
i) sera werning letter	9459 9578	raulted out 9459	Hunton
	unk	faulted out	Sycamore
a) No Intent to Drill on file	unk s	faulted out	Caneý
1) ITD Section	8042	6604	Deese
FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY	BOTTOM	TOP	NAMES OF FORMATIONS

•			
•			
į			
i			
1			
İ			
!			
<b>.</b>			
i			
	-	and the	

Bays Exploration

Wildhorse#1

26-1N-1E 5w quarter

MD (Ft)	Inc. (Deg)	Az. (Deg)	TVD(Elev)	X(Ft)	Y(Ft)	DX(Ft)	DY(Ft)
0	0	0	0	2248522	433910	0	0
213	0.4	142.2	213	2248522	433909.4	0.46	-0.59
289	1.1	209.3	288.99	2248522	433908.6	0.26	-1.43
350	0.5	208.3	349.99	2248522	433907.8	-0.15	-2.18
412	0.4	156.6	411.98	2248522	433907.4	-0.19	-2.62
474	0.4	156.6	473.98	2248522	433907	-0.02	-3.01
536	0.5	54.3	535.98	2248522	433907	0.28	-3.05
599	0.4	85.6	598.98	2248523	433907.1	0.73	-2.88
662	0.4	289.1	661.98	2248523	433907.2	0.74	-2.79
726	0.4	139.3	725.98	2248523	433907.1	0.67	-2.88
789	0.4	70.8	788.98	2248523	433907	1.02	-2.98
917	0.4	55.7	916.97	2248524	433907.4	1.81	-2.58
984	0.4	334.5	983.97	2248524	433907.8	1.91	-2.24
1047	1.1	26.2	1046.97	2248524	433908.5	2.08	-1.49
1112	1.2	45.5	1111.96	2248525	433909.5	2.84	-0.46
1176	1.2	14.5	1175.94	2248525	433910.7	3.49	0.66
1239	1.8	22.5	1238.92	2248526	433912.2	4.03	2.21
1303	1.2	37	1302.9	2248527	433913.7	4.82	3,68
1367	1.8	34	1366.88	2248528	433915	5.79	5.04
1430	2.1	30	1429.84	2248529	433916.9	6.92	6.86
1494	1.9	15.6	1493.8	2248530	433918.9	7.79	8.9
1558	2.3	35.6	1557.76	2248531	433921	8.82	10.97
1621	2.1	29.3	1620.71	2248532	433923	10.12	13
1684	2.6	24	1683.66	2248533	433925.3	11.27	15.31
1748	3	27.9	1747.58	2248535	433928.1	12.64	18.12
1812	3.5	36.3	1811.48	2248537	433931.2	14.58	21.18
1875	3.2	43.7	1874.37	2248539	433934	16.94	24
1939	3.3	45.8	1938.27	2248541	433936.6	19.49	26.57
2003	3.3	37.7	2002.16	2248544	433939.3	21.94	29.31
2067	3.7	46.9	2066.04	2248547	433942.2	24.57	32.18
2130	3.5	40.6	2128.92	2248549	433945	27.31	35.03
2194	3.7	49.7	2192.79	2248552	433947.9	30.15	37.85
2258	3.3	41.3		2248555			
2322	3.9	50.4	2320.55	2248558	433953.3	35.84	43.34
2386	3.3	47.6	2384.42	2248561	433956	38.87	45.97
2449	3.9	51.5	2447.3	2248564	433958.5	41.89	48.53
2479	4	44.4	2477.23	2248565	433959.9	43.42	49.91
2632	3.5	55	2629.9	2248573	433966.4	50.98	56.4
2696	4	61.7	2693.76	2248577	433968.6	54.55	58.58
2759	5.6	55.3	2756.54	2248581	433971.4	59.01	61.37
2823	7.2	57.8	2820.14	2248587	433975.3	64.97	65.29
2887	8.3	62.7	2883.56	2248594	433979.5	72.47	69.54
2950	8.3	63.1	2945.9	2248603	433983.7	80.56	73.69
3013	9.3	55		2248611	433988.7	88.79	78.66
3077	9.3	48.6	3071.32	2248619	433995.1	96.91	85.05

4002300347

MD (Ft)	Inc. (Deg)	Az. (Deg)	TVD(Elev)	X(Ft)	Y(Ft)	DX(Ft)	DY(Ft)
3140	9.1	41.3	3133.51	2248626	434002.2	104.01	92.16
3203	8.4	40.2	3195.77	2248632	434009.4	110.27	99.42
3266	9	36.3	3258.05	2248638	434016.9	116.16	106.9
3330	8.5	31.4	3321.31	2248644	434025	121.59	114.97
3394	9.1	32.5	3384.55	2248649	434033.3	126.77	123.28
3458	8.3	28.3	3447.82	2248654	434041.6	131.68	131.62
3521	8,3	30.4	3510.16	2248658	434049.5	136.14	139.54
3585	7	26.8	3573.59	2248662	434057	140.23	147.01
3649	7	26.5	3637.11	2248666	434064	143.73	153.98
<b>37</b> 12	7.2	27.2	3699.63	2248669	434070.9	147.25	160.93
3775	7.6	28.6	3762.1	2248673	434078.1	151.05	168.09
3839	7.2	27.6	3825.57	2248677	434085.4	154.93	175.36
3903	7.2	29.7	3889.06	2248681	434092.4	158.78	182.4
3966	7.9	31.1	3951.52	2248685	434099,5	162.97	189.54
4030	7.4	30.7	4014.95	2248689	434106.9	167.35	196.85
4094	7.6	31.1	4078.4	2248694	434114	171.64	204.02
4157	8.4	34.2	4140.79	2248698	434121.4	176.37	211.39
4221	8.1	36.3	4204.12	2248704	434128.9	181.67	218.89
4284	7.7	37.7	4266.53	2248709	434135.8	186.88	225.81
4347	7.9	38.5	4328.94	2248714	434142.5	192.16	232.53
4411	<b>7</b> .7	36,3	4392.35	2248719	434149.4	197.43	239.43
4475	7.6	35.6	4455.78	2248724	434156.3	202.43	246.33
4538	7	36.3	4518.27	2248729	434162.8	207.13	252.81
4602	7.9	31.4	4581.73	2248734	434169.7	211.73	259.71
4666	7.9	34.2	4645.12	2248739	434177.1	216.5	267.1
4729	7.9	29	4707.53	2248743	434184.5	221.03	274.47
4792	7	26.8	4769.99	2248747	434191.7	224.86	281.68
4856	6.5	26.5	4833.55	2248750	434198.4	228.23	288.4
4919	5	36	4896.18	2248754	434204.3	231.76	294.26
4977	6.2	43.7	4953.85	2248758	434209	235.71	298.98
5040	6.9	49.3	5016.44	2248763	434213.9	240.92	303.9
5104	7.6	54.3	5079.93	2248769	434218.9	247.28	308.88
5168	9.1	56	5143.25	2248777	434224.2	254.91	314.18
5232	9.7	47.9	5206.39	2248785	434230.6	263.11	320.62
5296	10.4	44.1	5269.41	2248793	434238.4	271.13	328.39
5359	10	32.8	5331.42	2248800	434247.1	278.05	337.07
5422	8.8	23.3	5393.58	2248805	434256.1	282.92	346.09
5485	9.2	32.5	5455.8	2248810	434264.8	287.53	354.77
5581	7.9			2248817	434276.7	295.43	366.65
5644				2248822	434283.8	299.8	373.79
5708		<del></del>		2248825	434291.1	303.36	381.1
5777	7.7		The second division in which the second		434299.1	307.34	389.1
5841	7.7	<del></del>	·			311.84	395.39
5905			·		434313.8	317.01	403.84
5969			The second linear second linea		434321	323.24	411.03

MD (Ft)	Inc. (Deg)	Az. (Deg)	TVD(Elev)	X(Ft)	Y(Ft)	DX(Ft)	DY(Ft)
6033	7.9	46.9	5998.47	2248852	434327.3	329.96	417.29
6097	7.6	40.6	6061.89	2248858	434333.5	335.93	423.51
6161	7.2	35.3	6125.36		434340	341	429.99
6224	7.9	37	6187.81	2248868	434346.7	345.89	436.67
6288	7.2	43	6251.26	2248873	434353.1	351.27	443.12
6352	6.7	47.2	6314.79	2248879	434358.6	356.74	448.59
6415	6.9	43.4	6377.34	2248884	434363.8	362.04	453.84
6479	7.7	47.6	6440.83	2248890	434369.5	367.85	459.52
6543	7.7	44.1	6504,25	2248896	434375.5	374	465.49
6607	7.6	48.6					471.37
6671	7.6	48.6		2248909	434387	386.51	476.97
6735	7.7	44.8		2248915	434392.8	392.7	482.81
6799	8.3	37.7	6757.93		434399.5	398.55	489.5
6862	8.6	46.2	6820.25	2248927	434406.4	404.73	496.36
6926	8.8	46.9	6883.51	2248934	434413	411.76	503.02
6988	8.6	40.9	6944.8		434419.7	411.76	509.71
7054							
	7.7	44.4	7010.13				516.53
7117	8.3	45.1	7072.52		434432.8		522.76
7181	8.1	45.1	7135.86		434439.2		529.2
7244	9						
7308	7.9	41.3			434452.9	450.18	542.9
7372	8.3			2248978	434459.7	456.11	549.7
7435	7.7	42.7	7388.2	2248984	434466.3	462.04	556.34
7500	6.9					The second secon	562.37
7563	6	39.9				472.12	567.72
7626				2248999			573.31
7690	6.7	32.8	the same of the last of the la		434489.6		579.56
7754	7.2	39.2					585.8
7817	6.3	38.1			434501.6		591.58
7880	6.7	41.3	7829.09		434507.1	495.03	597.06
7944	6.3		7892.67		The second secon	499.98	602.35
8008							607.48
8071		And in case of the last of the					
8135				2249040	434529.2	517.78	
8199	9.3	45.1	8145.34	2249047	434535.9	524.83	625.94
8263	8.3	38.5	8208.58	2249053	434543.2	531.37	633.21
8294	9	37	8239.23	2249056	434546.9	534.22	636.9
8358	9.1	42	8302.44	2249063	434554.7	540.62	644.66
8421	8.8	39.9	8364.67	2249069	434562.1	547.05	652.06
8484	The second second second			2249075	434569.3	553.01	659.28
8550					The second of th	559.11	567.18
8613							
8677							
8740	·			•			
8804		_		·	-		

4052355349

MD (Ft)	Inc. (Deg)	Az. (Deg)	TVD(Elev)	X(Ft)	Y(Ft)	DX(Ft)	DY(Ft)
8868	9.1	26.8	8806.26	2249105	434620,8	582.79	710.79
8931	8.6	22.3	8868.52	2249109	434629.6	586.83	719.59
8995	9.7	26.8	8931.7	2249113	434638.8	591.07	728.83
9058	10.4	23.3	8993.73	2249118	434648.8	595.72	738.79
9122	10.4	37.2	9056.69	2249123	434658.7	601.49	748.7
9186	9.7	32.5	9119.71	2249130	434667.9	607.88	757.85
9249	9.9	33.9	9181.79	2249136	434676.8	513.76	766.87
9313	8.6	44,1	9244.96	2249142	434684.8	620.15	774.83
9377	8.1	44	9308.28	2249149	434691.5	626.62	781.51
9440	9	47.2	9370.58	2249155	434698.1	633.32	788.09
9504	8.6	36.7	9433.83	2249162	434705.3	639.85	795.28
9568	8.3	45.5	9497.14	2249168	434712.4	646	802.36
9631	9.1	41.3	9559.42	2249175	434719,3	652.54	809.29
9695	9.9	28.6	9522.55	2249181	434727.9	658.51	817.97
9758	8.4	21.9	9684.75	2249185	434737	662.82	826.9
9822	7.9	23,3	9748.1	2249188	434745.3	666.3	835.33
9885	8.4	30.7	9810.46	2249192	434753.3	670.36	843.2
9949	7.7	37.7	9873.83	2249197	434760.7	675.37	850.6
10012	7.9	39.2	9936.25	2249203	434767.4	680.69	857.3
10076	7.9	39.2	9999.64	2249208	434774.2	686.25	864.1
10139	8.6	39.5	10061.99	2249214	434781.2	691.98	871.1
10203	9.1	38.5	10125.23	2249220	434788.8	698.18	878.8
10267	8.5	38.8	10188.48	2249226	434796.5	704.29	886.4
10330	8.3	42.3	10250.8	2249232	434803.5	710.27	893.4
10394	8.5	39.5	10314.11	2249238	434810.5	716.39	900.5
10457	7.7	39.9	10376.49	2249244	434817.4	722.06	907.3
10520	9.1	32.8	10438.81	2249249	434824.8	727.46	914.7
10594	9	<u> </u>	10511.89	2249256	434834.6	733.78	924.5

API NO.		ا مارده	165:10-3-25								CO	MPLETIC	ON REPORT			Form 1002
ر 049-24601		X ORIG								OKLA			ATION COMMISSION	₽.4	199090	
OTC PROD. UNIT I	NQ.	AME	NDED										ervation Division		32020;	
049-122205		Reas	on Amended										x 52000-2000	202 BRMD	TEST DATA BY PRODU	
		_									Oklahoma	City, Okla	shoma 73152-2000	COMPLETION &	TEST DATA BY PRODU	JCING FORMATION
PLEASE TYPE OR NOTE: Attach copy											-		FORMATION	1 December		ı
			netion or ree	пау						<b>-</b>			SPACING & SPACING	Bromide 160	<u> </u>	
OF DRILLING STRAIGHT I	G OPERATIO	が DIRECTION/			HODIZO	NITAL LIQUI	=						ORDER NUMBER	519276	ĺ	
		-			HURIZU	NTAL HOL	5	<u> </u>					CLASS: Oil, Gas, Dry,	319270		
dire. *ional or hori:	zontal, see re	verse tor botto	m noie locati	TWP	ID.	GE							Inj, Disp, Comm Disp	1:0	ĺ	
Garvin			26	IVVE	1N	1E			<del> </del>	<b>-</b>	+		ing, Bisp, Commit Bisp	<del>  011</del>	<del> </del>	
LEASE NAME			20	WELL											1	
				4	. 140.		١,					E	PERFORATED			
Wildhorse				11			— '	<b>"</b>	1	1		-	1			
SHL													INTERVALS	10318 - 26	<del> </del>	
<u> </u>	5W5	<u> </u>	660 FSL	,	660 F\	WL OF SW/	4	1								ļ
ELEVATION				SPUD											I	
Derrick FI 825	<u>.                                    </u>	Ground	802		3-3	-07							ACID/VOLUME	25 bbls @ 7.5 % HC		
DRLG FINISHED			WELL COM	PLETIC					<del> </del>							
OT 0000 0 4TE	4/15/2007	· 	2500112			5/20/2007							Fracture Treated?		Í	
IST PROD DATE SI WO	1D:		RECOMP D	AIE			. ]		LOCAT	E WELL			Fluids Amounts			
OPERATOR NAME			<u> </u>					OTC/OCC	PERATOR NO		7		I Idido Alloulito		 	1
Bays Exploration, In								1808			1	INITIAL T	EST DATA			
ADDRESS											1 1	INITIAL T	EST DATE	5/23/2007		
101 Park Avenue, S	Suite 900										1				i '	1
CITY					S	TATE		ZIP			1	OIL-BBL/I	DAY	35		
Oklahoma City						K			73102	?				,	l	
COMPLETION TYP						GAS ZONE	S					OIL-GRAV	/ITY ( API)			
X SINGLE ZON	NE				FORMAT	TIONS			TOP	воттом	1 1	GAS-MCF	10 AV	50		
1411 7501 5 7				-						-	-	GAS-MCF	/DAT	50		
MULTIPLE 2	ONE ORDER	NO.			Bromide				10251	T	.	GAS-OII	RATIO CU FT/BBL			
COMMUNICIE	ED ORDER N	<u> </u>		-	bromide				10231	**	<del>1</del>	OAO-OIL	TATIO GOT INDDE	1428	•   	1
COMMINGLE	ED ORDER N	U.			Viola				9798	1025	<sub>4</sub>	WATER-E	RRI /DAY	0		
LOCATION EXCEP	TION ODDER	NO.		-	Viola					1020	1				 	Í
LOCATION EXOLI	TION ORDER	VIVO.			Hunton				9459	957	8 <b> </b>	PUMPING	OR FLOWING	Swab		
INCREASED DENS	SITY ORDER	NO		1							-			1	· I	
	on Chibert				Deese				6604	804	2	INITIAL S	HUT-IN PRESSURE	200		
PENALTY				1							1				L	
					L					<u></u>	ا لـ	CHOKE S	IZE			
CASING & CEMEN	T (Form 100)	2C must be at	tached)	_							٦	ELOW T	IBING PRESSURE	<del>                                     </del>		
TVDE	0175	MEIGHT	ODADE		-	no.	SAX	FILLUE		TOD		LETOM IC	IDING PRESSURE	0	1	1
TYPE Conductor	SIZE 20	WEIGHT	GRADE	FEE	70	PSI	SAA	FILLUP		TOP Surface	-			<u> </u>		L
551440101	20		1			ĺ		1		Juliuvo		A record of	of the formations drilled through	gh, and pertinent remarks are	presented on the revers	e I declare that I have
Surface	13 5/8	54.5	J55	11	98		211	+		Surface				t and am authorized by my or		
	1	1	1	1 "		1		1			1	i			,	" - " b. shanna

520 Surface Intermediate 9.625 40 N-80 79 40 2429 J-55 Production 5.5 17 L-80/HCL80 10584 640 7520 Liner PACKER @ 10,594 **BRAND & TYPE TOTAL DEPTH** 

TYPE

PLUG @

A record of the formations drilled through, and pertinent remarks are presented on the reverse. I declare that I have knowledge of the contents of this report and am authorized by my organization to make this report, which was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, with the data and facts stated herein to be true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE
SIGNATURE
101 Park Ave. Suite 900
Oklahoma City

Steve Ramsey
NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

OK

73102

ZIP

ADDRESS

CITY STATE

405-235-2297 PHONE NUMBER

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY FORMATION RECORD Give formation names and tops, if available, or descriptions and thickness of formations drilled through. Show interevals cored or drillstem tested. WELL NO. 1 NAMES OF FORMATIONS воттом FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY TOP DISAPPROVED APPROVED 6604 8042 Ţ, 1) ITD Section Springer 8042 Caney faulted out a) No Intent to Drill on file Sycamore faulted out Woodford faulted out 9459 1) Send warning letter Hunton 9459 9578 Sylvan 9578 9798 2) Recommend for contempt Viola 9798 10251 Bromide 10251 TD 2) Reject Codes 5-14-08 were open note logs run? x yes \_\_\_\_no APRIL 12, 20017 Date Last log was run Was CO<sub>2</sub> encountered? yes X no at what depths? Was H₂S encountered? X no at what depths? Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? X\_no If yes, briefly explain. Straighthole on ITD; 1002A approved per instructions from Ron Spud SPV 5-14-08

	0107	10100		 
x				
	x		x x	

If more than two drainholes are proposed, attach a separate sheet indicating the necessary information.

Direction must be stated in degrees azimuth

Please note, the horizontal drainhole and its end point must be located within the boundaries of the lease or spacing unit.

Directional surveys are required for all drainholes and directional wells.

BOTTOM HOLE	LOCATION				
SEC	TWP	RGE	COUNTY		
26	1N	1E	Garv	in	
Spot Location Sty SW 1/4	NE 1/4	SW 1/4		Feet From Quarter Section Lines 1585 FSL	1394 FWL
Measured Total D	Depth	True Vertical De	epth	BHL From Lease, Unit, or Property Line:	
1	10594 ft	1	10512	1055	5

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION FOR HORIZONTAL HOLE: (DRAINHOLES) DRAINHOLE #1

SEC  T	WP	RGE	COUNTY			
Spot Location				Feet From Quarte	r Section Lines	
1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4		FSL	FWL
Depth of Deviation		Radius of Turn		Direction	Total Length	
Measured Total De	ofh True	Vertical Depth	End Dt Lo	cation From Lease	Unit or Property Line:	

SEC	TWP	RGE	COUNTY			_
Spot Location 1/4		1/4 1/4	1/4	Feet From Quarte	er Section Lines FSL	FWL
Depth of Devia		Radius of Turi		Direction	Total Length	
Measured Total	al Depth	True Vertical Depth	End Pt Lo	cation From Lease	Unit or Property Line:	